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Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 11 7 2:28.921 169.3
2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 11 7 2:29.828 0.907 0.907 168.2
3 15 NM Racing Team & Alberto de Martin & Rafael Villanueva & Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 12 9 2:31.063 2.142 1.235 166.9
4 60 Sports and You £ Antonio Coimbra g Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 9 8 2:33.720 4.799 2.657 164.0
5 19 PROsport Racing % Rodrigue Gillion g Nico Verdonck g Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 8 7 2:40.989 12.068 7.269 156.6
Published at:..........c..cii. Track Temp: 9.6 °C Air Temp: 8.3°C Humidity: 86 %  Track Status: WET
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: e
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCup Open

europe

Free Practice - 2

Spa Francorchamps 7o0am] Provisional Results by Class

Cls N°  Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Is Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 2:28.921
2 15 NM Racing Team & Alberto de Martin Rafael Villanueva & Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 12 9 2:31.063 2.142 2.142 166.9
PROsport Racing £ Rodrigue Gillion Nico Verdonck g Aston Martin Vantage 2:40.989

Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 11 7 2:29.828 168.2
2 60 Sports and You £ Antonio Coimbra £ Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 9 8 2:33.720 3.892 3.892 164.0
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 9.6 °C Air Temp: 8.3°C Humidity: 86 %  Track Status: WET
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: i ad
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPGH

europe
Free Practice - 2
(Sra Francorchamps 7o0am) Lap Analysis
10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS 60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 13:14:03.754 13:11:41.583 1:35.620 46.551 85.9 13:14:03.754 1 13:13:43.754 13:11:25.882 1:29.779 48.093 117.5 13:13:43.754
2 2:40.143 44.641 1:14.219 41.283 231.2 13:16:43.897 2 2:40.132 44874 1:14.170 41.088 238.9 13:16:23.886
3 3:49.386 P 43.253 1:32.593 1:33.540 247.1 13:20:33.283 3 2:49.587 P 43.856 1:11.540 54.191 247.7 13:19:13.473
4 13:05.381 11:05.922 1:15.429 44.030 205.3 13:33:38.664 4 14:34.016 12:34.559 1:17.523 41.934 202.2 13:33:47.489
5 2:33.258 43.059 1:10.877 39.322 2448 13:36:11.922 5 2:35.581 43.246 1:11.820 40.515 246.5 13:36:23.070
6 2:32:630 42.471 1:10.892 39.267 251.1 13:38:44.552 6 2:34.841 43.378 1:10.899 40.564 249.4 13:38:57.911
7 2:29.828 41.609 1:09.264 38.955 251.1 13:41:14.380 7 2:34.336 43.251 1:10.625 40.460 250.5 13:41:32.247
8 2:41.877 42.212 1:09.316 50.349 252.9 13:43:56.257 8 2:33.720 43.197 1:10.399 40.124 252.3 13:44:05.967
9 2:32.177 42.270 1:10.629 39.278 251.1 13:46:28.434 9 2:50.523 P 42.589 1:12.658 55.276 253.5 13:46:56.490
10 2:30.211 42.213 1:08.815 39.183 251.7 13:48:58.645
11 2:39.186 P 42.287 1:09.647 47.252 251.1 13:51:37.831
15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 13:13:35.002 13:11:17.851 1:28.124 49.027 158.1 13:13:35.002
2 2:47.628 50.228 1:16.136 41.264 191.1 13:16:22.630
3 2:58.884 P 45.858 1:14.304 58.722 222.6 13:19:21.514
4 14:37.284 12:42.445 1:13.985 40.854 193.5 13:33:58.798
5 2:33.647 43.283 1:10.363 40.001 250.5 13:36:32.445
6 2:35.485 43.189 1:11.901 40.395 239.4 13:39:07.930
7 2:31.774 42.952 1:09.002 39.820 253.5 13:41:39.704
8 2:31.618 42.872 1:08.657 40.089 252.9 13:44:11.322
9 2:31.063 42.743 1:08.655 39.665 253.5 13:46:42.385
10 2:34.436 42.600 1:11.790 40.046 252.9 13:49:16.821
11 2:37.280 42.834 1:09.792 44.654 247.7 13:51:54.101
12 2:51.463 P 42.786 1:10.133 58.544 254.7 13:54:45.564
19 1 Rodrigue Gillion Aston Martin Vantage
PROAM 2 Nico Verdonck PROsport Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
1 13:34:48.510 13:32:26.473 1:31.064 50.973 159.0 13:34:48.510
2 2:55.469 48.006 1:20.845 46.618 208.8 13:37:43.979
3 2:49.525 46.431 1:17.651 45443 219.0 13:40:33.504
4 2:48.080 45.020 1:18.817 44243 221.7 13:43:21.584
5 2:44.050 44,902 1:16.545 42.603 217.3 13:46:05.634
6 2:42.112 44.580 1:15.019 42.513 231.2 13:48:47.746
7 2:40.989 44,063 1:15.030 41.896 231.2 13:51:28.735
8 2:58.929 P 43.597 1:14.416 1:00.916 231.2 13:54:27.664
51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
PROAM 2 Ombra Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 13:13:29.397  13:11:29.027 1:18.744 41.626 179.7 13:13:29.397
2 2:32.694 42.953 1:10.435 39.306 248.2 13:16:02.091
3 2:46.364 P 42.165 1:08.828 55.371 251.1 13:18:48.455
4 14:54.514 13:00.073 1:13.662 40.779 196.0 13:33:42.969
5 2:20:649 41.914 1:08.508 39.227 253.5 13:36:12.618
6 2:31.002 42.126 1:09.479 39.397 234.2 13:38:43.620
7 2:28.921 41.733 1:08.171 39.017 253.5 13:41:12.541
8 2:28.946 41.798 1:08.175 38.973 252.3 13:43:41.487
9 2:36.148 41.819 1:08.383 45.946 251.7 13:46:17.635
10 2:38.952 P 41.619 1:08.158 49.175 252.9 13:48:56.587
11 5:58.630 P 3:36.173 1:16.399 1:06.058 208.0 13:54:55.217
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe “GTC"p Open

europe
Free Practice - 2
(Spa Francorchamps 7o0am) BESt Sectors Results
Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap
Clas N° Driver Time N° Driver Time N° Driver Time Clas N° Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas
1 10 Diaz-Varela- Cerqueda 41.609 51 Aldo Festante 1:08.158 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda  38.955 1 51 Aldo Festante 2:28.750 2:28.921 1
2 51 Aldo Festante 41.619 15 de Martin - Villanueva 1:08.655 51 Aldo Festante 38.973 2 10 Diaz-Varela- Cerqueda 2:29.379 2:29.828 2
3 60 Coimbra - Silva 42589 10 Diaz-Varela- Cerqueda 1:08.815 15 de Martin - Villanueva 39.665 3 15 de Martin - Villanueva 2:30.920 2:31.063 3
4 15 de Martin - Villanueva 42.600 60 Coimbra - Silva 1:10.399 60 Coimbra - Silva 40.124 4 60 Coimbra - Silva 2:33.112 2:33.720 4
5 19 Gillion - Verdonck 43.597 19 Gillion - Verdonck 1:14.416 19 Gillion - Verdonck 41.896 5 19 Gillion - Verdonck 2:39.909 2:40.989 5
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 2

(Spa Francorchamps 7o0am) Best 5 Lap Ti
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat
1 51 Ombra Racing 3
2 10 Baporo Motorsport i
3 15 NM Racing Team &
4 60 Sports and You £
5 19 PROsport Racing g

GTS 0L

CHREANIZACION i

mes

Driver 1

Aldo Festante
Daniel Diaz-Varela
Alberto de Martin
Antonio Coimbra
Rodrigue Gillion

—=Crono

E&EEd

=

at Status Driver 2

Manel Cerqueda
Rafael Villanueva

=
] 1]l

Luis Silva
Nico Verdonck

S -MICHELIN

ﬂGTCup Open

europe

Nat Status Vehicle

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
Audi R8 LMS

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

BEL PRT ESP  AND

Aston Martin Vantage

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

Cat
PROAM
AM
PROAM
AM
PROAM

w NN e e O

E

2:33.720
2:40.989

CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

2:34.336
2:42.112

2=
2

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
de Atomoviliimo.

2:31.002
2:32.177
2:31.774
2:34.841
2:44.050

—
U‘IO‘.'\IQO@%

Best 4 Best 5
Time Lap Time Lap
2:32.694 2 2:36.148 9
2:33.258 5 2:39.186 11
2:33.647 5 2:34.436 10
2:35581 5 2:40.132 2
2:48.080 4 2:49525 3
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Spa Francorchamps

GT Cup Open Europe “GTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice - 2
(Spa Francerchamas 7o0am) BESt 5 TOp Speeds
Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Ava
1 15 NM Racing Team L& _[% Alberto de Martin g Rafael Villanueva Eé Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 1 2547 12 2535 7 2535 9 2529 8 2529 10 2535
2 51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante T £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 2535 5 2535 7 2529 10 2523 8 2517 9 2528
3 60 Sportsand You LW £ Antonio Coimbra ® B Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 1 2535 9 2523 8 2505 7 2494 6 2477 3 2507
4 10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 2 2529 8 2517 10 2511 6 2511 7 2511 9 2516
5 19 PROsport Racing £ Rodrigue Gillion g Nico Verdonck g Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 2312 6 2312 7 2312 8 2217 4 2190 3 2269
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 2

(Spa Francorchamps 7.004 m. FaSteSt LapS Sequence

Lap Time of Day Session Time

2 13:16:02.091 6:02.091
6  13:38:43.620 28:43.620
7 13:41:12.541 31:12.541

GTS20L17 S

CHREANIZACION 4 >

Ne
51
51
51

Entrant/Team Driver 1

Nat
Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante
Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante

Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante

D
% -MICHELIN

HGTCUP Open

europe
Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time
I = Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:32.694
I £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:31.002
I £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:28.921
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Spa Francorchamps

GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

Ne
10
51
60
15

19

Entrant/Team
Baporo Motorsport
Ombra Racing
Sports and You
NM Racing Team
PROsport Racing

GTS 0L

CHREANIZACION i

7o0am) EVENt Best Maximum Speed

Driver 1

Aldo Festante
Antonio Coimbra
Alberto de Martin
Rodrigue Gillion

Nat

DEU ESP PRT ITA ESP

—=Crono

E&EEd

Daniel Diaz-Varela

BEL ESP PRT ITA ESP

S -MICHELIN

ﬂGTCup Open

europe

Driver 2

Manel Cerqueda

Luis Silva
Rafael Villanueva
Nico Verdonck

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

Z
(=4

«1f

AND

BEL ESP PRT

Vehicle

Audi R8 LMS

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Aston Martin Vantage

e

£ o

B e B CIRCUIT DE SPA
Deonme FRANCORCHAMPS

Cat Km/h
AM 259.6
PROAM 255.9
AM 254.7
PROAM 254.7
PROAM 231.2

.f.:_.\x

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
de Atomoviliimo.

Session

Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 2
Free Practice - 2
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPGD

europe

Free Practice - 2

(Spa Francorchamps 7.004 m. Plt S'[Op Ana|ySIS

10 Daniel Diaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 13:20:27.903 13:20:27.903 13:30:55.756 10:27.853 10:27.853
15 Alberto de Martin PROAM NM Racing Team

Rafael Villanueva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 13:19:16.365 13:19:16.365 13:31:20.160 12:03.795 12:03.795
5 1 Aldo Festante PROAM Ombra Racing

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 13:18:42.945 13:18:42.945 13:31:01.997 12:19.052 12:19.052
2 13:48:51.042 13:48:51.042 13:51:41.495 2:50.453 15:09.505
60 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You

Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 13:19:07.216 13:19:07.216 13:31:05.265 11:58.049 11:58.049
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

7o0am) Weather Report
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Spa Francorchamps
GT Cup Open Europe

HGTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice-1-2
(Spa Francorchamps 7.004 m. Comblned ReSUHS
Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cls Laps Free Practice-1 Free Practice - 2 Best Gap Interval Km/h
1 10 Baporo Motorsport | & |% Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda % Audi R8 LMS 1 32 2:28.067 12 2:29.828 7 2:28.067 170.2
2 51 Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante I E Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 1 18 2:29.497 6 2:28921 7 2:28.921 0.854 0.854 169.3
3 15 NM Racing Team L& _|% Alberto de Martin le 15 Rafael Villanueva & Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 2 16 327618 3 2:31.063 9 2:31.063 2.996 2.142 166.9
4 60 Sports and You L8 £ Antonio Coimbra £ Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 2 27 2:32.988 17 2:33.720 8 2:32.988 4.921 1.925 164.8
5 19 PROsport Racing Z Rodrigue Gillion g Nico Verdonck g Aston Martin Vantage 3 8 2:40.989 7 2:40.989 12.922 8.001 156.6
Published at:.......................
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: T
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